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Tier 1* Tier 2**

X X Daryl Koutnik, Ph.D. ESA dkoutnik@esassoc.com (949) 753-7001 
ext. 2105

2121 Alton Parkway, Ste. 100, 
Irvine, CA  92606

X X Keven Ann Colgate Cardno kevenann.colgate@cardno.com (805) 444-1063 201 N. Calle Cesar Chavez, Ste. 
203, Santa Barbara, CA  93103

X X Sam Bacchini Cardno sam.bacchini@cardno.com (916) 923-1097 2890 Gateway Oaks Drive, Ste. 
200, Sacramento, CA  95833

X Carl Wishner Carl Wishner Biologist cbwishner@gmail.com (818) 961-7558 P.O. Box 665, Chicago Park, CA  
95712-0665

X X Christopher Julian Rincon Consultants, Inc. cjulian@rinconconsultants.com (805) 453-5794 209 E. Victoria St., Santa 
Barbara, CA  93101

X X Marie Campbell Sapphos Environmental, 
Inc.

mcampbell@sapphosenvironmental.com(626) 683-3547 
ext. 103

430 N. Halstead St., Pasadena, 
CA  91107

X X Marc Blain Psomas marc.blain@psomas.com (626) 351-2000 225 South Lake Ave., Suite 
1000, Pasadena, CA 91101

X Paul Galvin, M.S. Harmsworth Associates pgalvin9@cox.net (714) 389-9527 29 Vacaville, Irvine, CA  92602

X X Terri Avila ESA tavila@esassoc.com (310) 451-4488 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 
150, Santa Monica, CA 90401

X X Rainey Barton Bloom Biological, Inc. raineybarton@bloombiological.com (949) 272-0905 X 
103

13611 Hewes Ave., Santa Ana, 
CA 92705

X X Scott Crawford WSP USA Environment 
and Infrastructure, Inc.

Scott.Crawford@wsp.com (714) 742-5316 1845 Chicago Ave., Suite D, 
Riverside, CA 92570

X Chris Blandford Ironwood Consulting chris@ironwoodbio.com (949) 351-0192 P.O. Box 10068, San 
Bernardino, CA  92423

X X Marcus C. England England|Ecology, LLC marcus@mcengland.com (213) 304-1826 1704 Winmar Dr., Los Angeles, 
CA 90065

X X Ty Garrison Biological Assessment 
Services

jytg@aol.com (858) 967-6508 709 E. Woodbury Rd.,  Altadena, 
CA  91001

The consultants identified on this list have been verified by the Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning to have sufficient experience in biological review and 
the drafting of biological maps and reports for review by the Environmental Review Board (ERB) and/or the Significant Ecological Areas Technical Advisory Committee 
(SEATAC). These consultants work directly for the project applicant and Los Angeles County is not liable for any work products that the consultant produces.   
Tier 1 Prepare and submit only Biological Constraints Maps as outlined within the Significant Ecological Areas (SEA) Implementation Guide.
Tier 2 Prepare and submit all types of biological reports including Biological Constraints Maps, Biological Constraints Analysis, Biota Reports, Biological Inventories and 
Biological Assessments.        
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The consultants identified on this list have been verified by the Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning to have sufficient experience in biological review and 
the drafting of biological maps and reports for review by the Environmental Review Board (ERB) and/or the Significant Ecological Areas Technical Advisory Committee 
(SEATAC). These consultants work directly for the project applicant and Los Angeles County is not liable for any work products that the consultant produces.   
Tier 1 Prepare and submit only Biological Constraints Maps as outlined within the Significant Ecological Areas (SEA) Implementation Guide.
Tier 2 Prepare and submit all types of biological reports including Biological Constraints Maps, Biological Constraints Analysis, Biota Reports, Biological Inventories and 
Biological Assessments.        

SEATAC ERB NAME FIRM EMAIL PHONE ADDRESS

X X Matt Ingamells Padre Associates, Inc mingamells@padreinc.com (805) 644-2220 
ext. 13

X X Mark Bellini Sentinel Science, Inc. mark@sentinelscience.com (801) 381-0021 1206 Ferrara Drive, Ojai, CA, 
93023

X X Travis Kegel Environmental 
Intelligence

traviskegel@enviro-intel.com (949) 257-8031 1590 South Coast Hwy., Suite 
17, Laguna Beach, CA 92651

X
Wade Caffrey Vandermost Consulting 

Services, Inc., dba VCS 
Environmental

wcaffrey@vcsenvironmental.com (949)243-6076 30900 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 
100 San Juan Capistrano, CA 
92675

X X
Tony Bomkamp Glenn Lukos Associates, 

Inc.
tbomkamp@wetlandpermitting.com (949) 340-7333 29 Orc1940 E. Deere Avenue, 

Suite 250, Santa Ana, California 
92705

X X David L. Magney David Magney 
Environmental Consulting

david@magney.org (530) 273-1799 P.O. Box 1539, Cedar Ridge, CA  
95924

X X Debra Barringer Barringer Biological 
Services

dbarringer98@hotmail.com (303) 880-0308

X X Phillip Wasz ECORP Consulting, Inc. pwasz@ecorpconsulting.com (714) 943-1563 215 N. 5th Street, Redlands, CA  
92374

X X Michael Cady Dudek mcady@dudek.com (626) 314-0101 38 N. Marengo Ave., Pasadena, 
CA 91101

X X Mary Carroll ARCADIS U.S., Inc. mary.carroll@arcadis-us.com (805) 478-0727 735 Tank Farm Rd., Ste. 150, 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401

X Essra Mostafavi Geode Environmental essra@geodeenvironmental.com (626) 626-6186 684 Autumn Leaves Circle, 
Bishop, CA 93514

X X Jared Varonin Stantec Consulting 
Services Inc.

jared.varonin@stantec.com (805) 719-9315 290 Conejo Ridge Ave., 
Thousand Oaks, CA  91361
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The consultants identified on this list have been verified by the Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning to have sufficient experience in biological review and 
the drafting of biological maps and reports for review by the Environmental Review Board (ERB) and/or the Significant Ecological Areas Technical Advisory Committee 
(SEATAC). These consultants work directly for the project applicant and Los Angeles County is not liable for any work products that the consultant produces.   
Tier 1 Prepare and submit only Biological Constraints Maps as outlined within the Significant Ecological Areas (SEA) Implementation Guide.
Tier 2 Prepare and submit all types of biological reports including Biological Constraints Maps, Biological Constraints Analysis, Biota Reports, Biological Inventories and 
Biological Assessments.        

SEATAC ERB NAME FIRM EMAIL PHONE ADDRESS

X X
Stephanie Pacheco Tetra Tech, Inc. Stephanie.Pacheco@tetratech.com (909) 381-1674 301 E. Vanderbilt Way, Ste. 450, 

4th floor, San Bernardino, CA  
92408

X X
Travis Cullen Envicom Corporation tcullen@envicomcorporation.com (818) 879-4700 4165 E. Thousand Oaks 

Boulevard, Ste. 290, Westlake 
Village, CA  91362

X X Matthew South South Environmental LLC msouth@southenvironmental.com (303) 818-3632 2061 N Los Robles Ave., Suite 
205, Pasadena, CA 91104

X Aelina O. Munoz Sapphos Environmental, 
Inc.

amunoz@sapphosenvironmental.com (26) 683-3547 
ext.111

430 North Halstead Street, 
Pasadena, CA 91107

X Ken Wimer Axon Biological 
Consulting, LLC

ken@axonbiological.com (805) 215-8089 1660 Palm Street, San Luis 
Obispo, CA 93401

X X Michael Tuma Michael Tuma michaelwtuma@gmail.com (626) 390-5717

X X
Jim Anderson Envicom Corporation janderson@envicomcorporation.com (818) 879-4700 4165 E. Thousand Oaks 

Boulevard, Ste. 290, Westlake 
Village, CA  91362

X Jim Harrison LSA Associates jim.harrison@lsa-assoc.com (949) 553-0666 20 Executive Park, Ste. 200, 
Irvine, CA  92614-4731

X
Rosi Dagit Resource Conservation 

District of the Santa 
Monica Mountains

rdagit@rcdsmm.org (949)243-6076 4505 Las Virgenes Road, Suite 
215, Calabasas, CA 91302

X X David W. Carr David W. Carr DWCBio@outlook.com (714) 376-4357 PO Box 2429, Running Springs, 
CA 92382

X X Tanessa Hartwig Resource Conservation 
District

tanessasuzan@gmail.com (323) 775-2871

X X Gretchen Cummings Cummings 
Environmental, Inc.

Gretchen.bc@sbcglobal.net (760) 440-0349 1721 Main Street, Ste. 104, 
Ramona, CA  92065
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The consultants identified on this list have been verified by the Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning to have sufficient experience in biological review and 
the drafting of biological maps and reports for review by the Environmental Review Board (ERB) and/or the Significant Ecological Areas Technical Advisory Committee 
(SEATAC). These consultants work directly for the project applicant and Los Angeles County is not liable for any work products that the consultant produces.   
Tier 1 Prepare and submit only Biological Constraints Maps as outlined within the Significant Ecological Areas (SEA) Implementation Guide.
Tier 2 Prepare and submit all types of biological reports including Biological Constraints Maps, Biological Constraints Analysis, Biota Reports, Biological Inventories and 
Biological Assessments.        

SEATAC ERB NAME FIRM EMAIL PHONE ADDRESS

X Hilary Parish Geode Environmental hilary@geodeenvironmental.com (760 920-7139 404 Arboles Drive, Bishop, CA 
93514

X Chris Dunn Padre Associates, Inc. cdunn@padreinc.com (805) 644-2220 
ext. 412

1861 Knoll Drive, Ventura, AC 
93003

X X Tamara Klug Cardno tamara.klug@cardno.com (805) 979-9412 201 N. Calle Cesar Chavez, Ste. 
203, Santa Barbara, CA  93103

X X Leo Simone LSA Associates, Inc. Leo.Simone@lsa.net (949) 553-0666 20 Executive Park, Ste. 200, 
Irvine, CA  92414

X X
Daniel S. Cooper Resource Conservation 

District of the Santa 
Monica Mountains

dcooper@rcdsmm.org (323)397-3562 4505 Las Virgenes Road, Suite 
215, Calabasas, CA 91302

X X John Davis IV Dudek, Santa Barbara 
Office

jdavis@dudek.com (805) 252-7996 621 Chapala Street, Santa 
Barbara, CA  93101

X Paulette E. Loubet Sapphos Environmental, 
Inc.

ploubet@sapphosenvironmental.com  (626) 683-3547 430 N. Halstead St., Pasadena, 
CA 91107

X X Greg Ainsworth Rincon Consultants gainsworth@rinconconsultants.com (818) 564-5544 250 East 1st Street, Suite 1400, 
Los Angeles CA 90012

X X
Alissa Cope Sage Environmental 

Group
acope@SageEnvironmentalGroup.com (949) 243-2282 24040 Camino del Avion, Ste. 

A77, Monarch Beach, CA  92677

X X Jeffrey Froke, Ph.D. Califauna jbfroke@mac.com (831) 224-8595 3158 Bird Rock Rd., Pebble 
Beach, CA  93953

X X
R. Mitchel Beauchamp Pac. Southwest Biol. 

Services, Inc. / Tierra 
Madre Consultants, Inc.

mitch@psbs.com (619) 477-5333 P.O. Box 985, National City, CA  
91951-0985
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